PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

502350299			REEL: 030430 FRAME: 0411	
	. HONTO		PATENT	
Email: sloftis@hunton.com Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE			PROPE	
Phone:	202-419-2055			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Fax Number:	2027782			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Application Number:		13895870		
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Postal Code:	23545			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
City:	New Taipei			
Internal Address:	Zhonghe Dist.			
Street Address:	10F., No. 3, Ln. 36, Minxiang St.			
Name:	Che-Ming Liu			
]	
Postal Code:	24259			
City: State/Country:	New Taipei City			
Internal Address:	Xinzhuang Dist.			
	No. 13, Ln. 65, Hougang 1st Rd.			
Street Address:				
RECEIVING PARTY	Che-Wei Liu			
Zhao-Yu Liu			05/09/2013	
Hsin-Tai Hsiao			05/09/2013	
Che-Wei Liu			05/09/2013	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	Name	Execution Date	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		

	vania Avenue, N.W. N, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63084.000034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ro
Signature:	/Robert A. King/
Date:	05/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=63084_34_Assignment#page1.tif source=63084_34_Assignment#page2.tif	

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

1. Che-Wei LIU

2. Hsin-Tai HSIAO

3. Zhao-Yu LIU

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", sell and assign to

Che-Wei LIU

a citizen of Taiwan, residence at

No. 13, Ln. 65, Hougang 1st Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipei City 24259, Taiwan and to Che-Ming LIU

a citizen of Taiwan, residence at

10F., No. 3, Ln. 36, Minxiang St., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 23545, Taiwan

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

EARTHQUAKE ALARMING DEVICE WITH RESCUE ASSISTING CAPABILITY invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The of flestin, Che-Wei

May 9, 2013

Date

May 9, 2013

Date

May 9, 2013

Date

Assignor Che-Wei LIU

Him Tai Heiaco

Assignor Hsin-Tai HSIAO

劉昭語 LIV, ZHAD-YU

Assignor Zhao-Yu LIU

PATENT REEL: 030430 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 05/16/2013